## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7537724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIANGIAN LI	04/08/2016
JUAN LI	05/09/2016
DAVID G. SPEECE JR.	04/13/2016
TAO WANG	04/08/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY	
Street Address: 100 INDEPENDENCE MALL WEST		
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19106	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15564502

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 610-244-7850

**Email:** dorothykennedy@dow.com **Correspondent Name:** DOROTHY E. KENNEDY

Address Line 1: C/O THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 2: 400 ARCOLA ROAD

Address Line 4: COLLEGEVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73092-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL E. STAUSS
SIGNATURE:	/Karl E. Stauss/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=73092-US-PCT Remaining Inventors Assign to ROH#page1.tif source=73092-US-PCT Remaining Inventors Assign to ROH#page2.tif

PATENT 507490834 REEL: 061092 FRAME: 0934

source=73092-US-PCT Remaining Inventors Assign to ROH#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061092 FRAME: 0935 action that the transfer is the transfer is the transfer is the transfer in the transfer is the transfer in th 1 (2 x/xx //xx 2/4/21 2011 layer rouseseur se adbas fuerenaeven natitutes sales i 80 joutebes eest 80 ja

FORM 110 (8.597)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I and we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: A LOW SHEEN PAINT COMPOSITION WITH EFFECTIVE OPACITY

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN15/077607	April 28, 2015	PCT

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I'we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of . 20
Effective as of April 28, 2015	Effective as of April 28, 2015
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Tao Wang	Full Name: Tao Wang
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address: Hays Road, Point Henry
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Geelong Technical Centre
Shanghai 201203	Geologie VIC 3221
People's Republic of China	Australia
At: Shang And Anna. this day of April , 20 16 Effective as of April 28, 2015	At:
this X day of V April , 20 16	this day of 20 Life trive as of April 28, 2015
Effective as of April 28, 2015	Effective as of April 28, 2015
Signature: Qiangian Li	
1 2	Signature:
Full Name: Qianqian Li /	Full Name: Juan Li
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Mailing Address: Room 202, No. 27
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Lane 569, Shangbo Road
Shanghai 201203	Shanghai 200123
People's Republic of China	People's Republic of China
	X
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of April 28, 2015	
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: David G. Speece, Ir.	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 10 Golfview Lane	Mailing Address:
Reading, Pennsylvania 19606	
United States of America	

**PATENT** REEL: 061092 FRAME: 0936 FORM 110 (8.5.9%)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

tive verily believe I antive are the original, first and sole joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention embled: A LOW SHEEN PAINT COMPOSITION WITH EFFECTIVE OPACITY

which invention was made and invented by molus out of and in the course of mylour employment with mylour respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). If we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective ampleyers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Rohm and Haas Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (heremofter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, take and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patein in its own name, or in the name of its designer (or minimeds)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treates in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
N. J N N	2 22 22 23 23	60762 69 .
e encessy as decessors	9 3333 2 33444	c crock a visitary
		20,000
FN. 30. IN 1000 F (1007)		
	the state of the s	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any dreament relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Www unthorize Assignmen or its designed to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Louers Patent be issued to Assigner, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covernant not endy that I've have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretaline given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Janhai (k.j.a. this J. day Al April . 20 J. Effective as of April 28, 2015  Signsture: Jan Wary Foll Name: Tan Wang Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	At: this day of
Ziungjiang Hi-Tech Park Shangini 201203 People's Republic of China	Gevlong Technical Centre Gevlong VIC 3221 Australia
All this day of , 20 Effective as of April 28, 2015  Signature: Pull Nume: Quangian £1 Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Ffi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of Clains	At: Jashaf , Mind this J daylof May , 20 16.  Effective as of April 28, 2015  Signature: Jash Li Full Name: Juan Li Mailing Address: Room 202, No. 27 Lass 569, Shangbo Rood Shangbai 200123 People's Republic of China
At:  this day of , 20  Effective as of April 28, 2015  Signature:  Full Name: David G. Specce, Jr.  Mailing Address: 16 Galiview Lane  Beading, Pennsylvania 19606  United States of America	At: this day of , 26 Signature: Foil Name: Mailing Address:

**PATENT** REEL: 061092 FRAME: 0937 ### Acceptance | 16 is in the DNCE | This is the DNCE | This is the control of the last property of the grown of the property of the property

FORM 118 (R 597)

# INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION (with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: A LOW SHEEN PAINT COMPOSITION WITH EFFECTIVE OPACITY

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As truster(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we soll, assign and transfer unto:

> Robm and Bass Company 100 Independence Mail West Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106 United States of America

an entity organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designer (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignor, and do hereby authorize Assignor or its designer to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number Filing Date	
(Artificities Religional Artificial Artifici	
Property Ritherhor 1 972	
111112 12112	
Petrone Commence	
TUTAIN (2017 ) 9	
4 \( \dagger \)	
PCT/CN15/077607 April 28, 2015 Faining Commity	
April 28, 2015 PCT	

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary, and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recorded of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us;

At:	5.1
this day of 20	At this day of
Effective as of April 28, 2015	this day of
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name: Tao Wang	Full Name: Tao Wang
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Reguliera Addennes Man Contact to
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Mailing Address: Hays Road, Point Henry
Shanghai 201203	Geelong Technical Centre
People's Republic of China	Geelong VIC 3221
	Australia
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of 20
cuscuve as of April 28, 2015	this day of , 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 , 20 , 2
Signature:	
Full Name: Qianqian Li	Signature:
Mailing Address: No. 936, Zhangheng Road	Full Name: Juan Li
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park	Mailing Address: Room 202, No. 27
Shanghai 201203	Lane 569, Shangbe Road
People's Republic of China	Shanghai 200123
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	People's Republic of China
AL Reading PA	
this 13 day of \$001 20 17	At:
At: <u>Reading PA</u> this 13 day of <u>April</u> 20 16 Effective as oil April 28 2015	this day of, 20
5 N 5 N .	
Signature: David G. Specce, Jr.	Signature:
Full Name: David G. Specce, Jr.	Full Name:
Mailing Address: 10 Golfview Lane	Mailing Address:
Reading, Pennsylvania 19606	sermone (secures)
United States of America	
	and harmonium